## 504230517 02/16/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4277194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NITZAN PRIMOR	02/09/2017
JOSEPH FELDMAN	02/09/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAVEH PHARMA (1996) LTD	
Street Address:	POB 8139	
City:	NATANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	42505	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593285

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bginfo@blumgador.com **Correspondent Name:** DEBORAH GADOR

Address Line 1: POB 4133

Address Line 4: GANEI TIKVA, ISRAEL 5590000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9003/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH GADOR
SIGNATURE:	/dg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment SPRAYER#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041268 FRAME: 0611

504230517

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned:

Nitzan Primor

Joseph Feldman

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), each hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Naveh Pharma (1996) Ltd POB 8139 Natanya 42505, Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

#### SPRAYER

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

Israel Design Patent # 58962 docketed as 9003/2 and filed 9 August 2016, US Design application # 29/593,285 docketed as 9003/3 and filed 8 February 2017, EP Design application # 3,745,645 docketed as 9003/4 and filed 9 February 2017,

The Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

Together with the Assignor's entire right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof and additions thereto;

together with the right to sue for infringement thereof, both past and present.

Signed and sealed this 9 day of February 2017

Nitzan Primor

Joseph Feldman

PATENT REEL: 041268 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 02/16/2017**